IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

TEVA PHARMACEUTICALS USA, INC., Petitioner,

v.

INDIVIOR UK LIMITED (F/K/A RB PHARMACEUTICALS LIMITED), Patent Owner.

Case No. IPR2016-00280 Patent No. 8,475,832

POWER OF ATTORNEY FROM PATENT OWNER INDIVIOR UK LIMITED

A L A R M Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at <u>docketalarm.com</u>.

DOCKET

Trademark Office associated with the above-captioned *Thier T dries* Review.

| Lead Counsel | Back-Up Counsel |
|-------------------------------------|--------------------------------------|
| Andrea G. Reister (Reg. No. 36,253) | Enrique D. Longton (Reg. No. 47,304) |
| areister@cov.com | rlongton@cov.com |
| Postal and Hand-Delivery Address: | Postal and Hand-Delivery Address: |
| Covington & Burling LLP | Covington & Burling LLP |
| One CityCenter | One CityCenter |
| 850 Tenth Street, NW | 850 Tenth Street, NW |
| Washington, DC 20001 | Washington, DC 20001 |
| Phone: (202) 662-5141 | Phone: (202) 662-5108 |
| Fax: (202) 778-5141 | Fax: (202) 778-5108 |

A Statement Under 37 C.F.R. § 3.73(b) is submitted herewith.

The individual signing below has the authority to execute this document on

behalf of Patent Owner Indivior UK Limited.

Date: 22-Dec -2015

Name:

CRAIG SVOBODA

Title:

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY COUNSEL

| | , a | Limited Company |
|--|-------------------------------|---|
| (Name of Assignee) | (Type of As | ssignee, e.g., corporation, partnership, university, government agency, etc. |
| states that it is: | and internet inc | |
| 1. $\begin{bmatrix} x \end{bmatrix}$ the assignee of the entire right, title, a | ind interest in; | |
| 2. an assignee of less than the entire rig (The extent (by percentage) of its owr | | t in %); or |
| | - | omplete assignment from one of the joint inventors was made) |
| the patent application/patent identified above, | | |
| | | |
| A. An assignment from the inventor(s) recorded in the United States Paten | | ation/patent identified above. The assignment was |
| Frame , or for wh | | |
| OR , or lot with | non a copy therefore | |
| B. x A chain of title from the inventor(s), of | the patent application | n/patent identified above, to the current assignee as follows: |
| | | |
| 1. From: <u>Inventors</u> | 2 1020 T 3 644 640 650 100 10 | To: Monosol RX, LLC |
| | | es Patent and Trademark Office at |
| Reel <u>023093</u> , Frar | ne 0649 | , or for which a copy thereof is attached. |
| | | Reckitt Benckiser Healthcare (UK) |
| 2. From: <u>Monosol RX, LLC</u> | | _ To: Limited |
| | | es Patent and Trademark Office at |
| | (f) | , or for which a copy thereof is attached. |
| Reckitt Benckiser Hea 3. From: Limited | althcare (UK) | To: RB Pharmaceuticals Limited |
| | in the United Stat | es Patent and Trademark Office at |
| | | , or for which a copy thereof is attached. |
| Reel <u>029107</u> , Flai | ne <u>0310</u> | , or for which a copy thereor is attached. |
| × Additional documents in the ch | nain of title are liste | ed on a supplemental sheet(s). |
| As required by 37 CFR 3.73(b)(1)(i), the was, or concurrently is being, submitted | | ce of the chain of title from the original owner to the assignee ant to 37 CFR 3.11. |
| | | gnment document(s)) must be submitted to Assignment Division n the records of the USPTO. See MPEP 302.081 |
| The undersigned (whose title is supplied below) | is authorized to act o | on behalf of the assignee. |
| Laig shilida | | 22-Dec -2015 |
| Signature | | Date |
| CRAIG SUDBODA | | Date NTELLEZIVAL PROPERTY COUNSEL |
| Printed or Typed Name | | Title |

| 5. From: | | То: |
|------------------------------|--|--|
| | ent was recorded in the Unite | ed States Patent and Trademark Office at |
| | | , or for which a copy thereof is attached. |
| | | |
| 6. From: | | To: |
| | | ed States Patent and Trademark Office at |
| Reel | , Frame | , or for which a copy thereof is attached. |
| 7. From: | | То: |
| The docume | ent was recorded in the Unite | ed States Patent and Trademark Office at |
| Reel | , Frame | , or for which a copy thereof is attached. |
| 8. From: | | То: |
| Chevral II is a conservation | ent was recorded in the Unite | ed States Patent and Trademark Office at |
| | | , or for which a copy thereof is attached. |
| | and a second sec | , |
| 9. From: | | То: |
| | | ed States Patent and Trademark Office at |
| Reel | , Frame | , or for which a copy thereof is attached. |
| 10. From: | | To: |
| The docume | ent was recorded in the Unite | ed States Patent and Trademark Office at |
| Reel | , Frame | , or for which a copy thereof is attached. |
| 11. From: | | То: |
| | ent was recorded in the Unite | ed States Patent and Trademark Office at |
| | | , or for which a copy thereof is attached. |
| | , | , |
| 12. From: | | То: |
| | | ed States Patent and Trademark Office at |
| Reel | , Frame | , or for which a copy thereof is attached. |
| 13. From: | | To: |
| 100000 IC | ent was recorded in the Unite | ed States Patent and Trademark Office at |
| | | , or for which a copy thereof is attached. |
| | | |
| 14. From: | | To: |
| | | ed States Patent and Trademark Office at |
| Reel | , Frame | , or for which a copy thereof is attached. |
| 15. From: | | То: |
| The docume | | ed States Patent and Trademark Office at |
| Reel | , Frame | , or for which a copy thereof is attached. |

DOCKET A L A R M

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.6, I hereby certify that on this 28th day of December 2015, the foregoing Power of Attorney from Patent Owner Indivior UK Limited, and accompanying Statement Under 37 C.F.R. § 3.73(b), was served by FedEx, a means at least as fast and reliable as Priority Mail Express®, on the following counsel of record for petitioner.

Elizabeth Holland Goodwin Procter LLP The New York Times Building 620 Eighth Avenue New York, NY 10018

Eleanor M. Yost J. Coy Stull Goodwin Procter LLP 901 New York Avenue NW Washington, DC 20001

Date: December 28, 2015

Andrea G. Reister, Esq. Registration No.: 36,253

Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at <u>docketalarm.com</u>.